P N E U M A T I C  C O N T R O L S
H y d R A U L I C  S T E E R I N g  &  A C C E S S O R I E S
E L E C T R O N I C  C O N T R O L S
P U S H - P U L L  C O N T R O L S
d I S C  B R A k E S
f O R  T H E  L A T E S T  I N f O R M A T I O N
P L E A S E  v I S I T  w w w . k O B E L T . c o m
C O N T R O L  Y O U R  S H I P

various configurations.
S T A N D A R D  F E A T U R E S
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Letter code designations*
When ordering control heads specify model
number and letter code designation.
A – Left hand
B – Right hand
C – One short handle
D – One long handle
CD – One short/one long handle
CC – Two short handles
DD – Two long handles
G – Spring return handle with full pressure latching
H – With chrome finish dome
J – With polished brass finish dome
K – With black epoxy finish dome
L – Sprocket drive
LL – Double sprocket
M – Top scale
N – 0 - 60 PSI
P – 0 - 80 PSI
R – 0 - 100 PSI
S – 0 - 120 PSI
T – 10 - 60 PSI
U – 10 - 80 PSI
W – 10 - 100 PSI
X – 10 - 120 PSI
Any pressure range Is available –
please specify when ordering.
IMPORTANT:
When ordering from this brochure,
model numbers MUST be prefixed. e.g. A–2545
P N E U M A T I C S  C o N T r o l S 3
S T A N D A R D  F E A T U R E S
Best Today and
Still Better Tomorrow!
Kobelt products have an enviable reputation for durability
and performance. Our success is based on the simple fact
that we are the only control manufacturer in the world
providing a non-corrosive marine environment control.
The absence of plastic, zinc, aluminum and steel, with our
rugged design, puts us into an exclusive class in terms of
materials and workmanship.
We also manufacture the most complete line of components
and systems, with distribution and sales all over the world.
If you are not already a Kobelt user please contact your
nearest distributor for the whole story.
The Pandora was built approximately 30 years ago with
Kobelt 5-station air controls and is still going strong!
P N E U M A T I C S  C o N T r o l S4
MODELS 2544 and 2554
These two control heads are designed to provide single lever control over ship direction
(ahead and astern) and engine speed. The pneumatic signal for ahead and astern can
control either a hydraulic reduction gear or a pneumatic actuating gear. These controls
can also be used for the control of direct reversing engines. The pipe connections are
all 1/8” NPT. The control Is intended for vessels ranging from 40 to 175 feet (12m
to 55m) in length. It can be provided for big vessels on short tubing runs from the
wheelhouse or in the engine room.
The Model 2544 has a standard dome and handle (no illumination). Model 2554 is
equipped with side scales and internal light sockets for illumination. Except for the dome
and handle, all parts are interchangeable. Dimensionally, the control heads are the same.
NOTE: Right-hand model standard. If left-hand model for 2544 is required, reverse
indicator label.
D U A L  F U N C T I O N  C O N T R O L  H E A D  1/8" NPT
2544
2554
A B C D E F G
MODEL
2544
4 1/8
(105)
8 3/4